Students

STUDENT NUTRITION AND PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

The vision of the Ketchikan Gateway Borough School Board is to create a culture and environment of wellness among our district staff and students. Therefore, the Superintendent, or designee, will implement administrative regulations that promote and protect health, wellbeing, and the ability to learn by supporting healthy eating and physical activity.

Furthermore, the Superintendent, or designee, shall adopt administrative regulations necessary only to ensure district compliance with the minimum requirements of the National School Lunch Act and all other laws and regulations regarding student nutrition and physical activity that are mandatory, or requisite for district participation in the National School Lunch Program.

Legal References:

<u>UNITED STATES CODE</u> Richard B. Russell National School Lunch Act, 42 U.S.C. 1751-1769j Child Nutrition Act of 1996, 42 U.S.C. 1771-1793

<u>CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS</u> 7 C.F.R. Parts 210 and 220, National School Lunch Program and Breakfast Program

<u>FEDERAL REGISTER</u> Vol. 78, No. 125, Part II, Department of Agriculture

> KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Adoption Date: 7/12/2006 Revision Date: 2/27/08 Revision Date: 6/11/2014 Revision Date: 5/11/2016 Revision Date: 9/27/2017